

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12327/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate

versus

MAMTA DEVI Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Tiwari & Mr. Somnath
Bhattacharya, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **19.11.2018**

C.M. No. 47794/2018

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions. The application stands disposed of.

C.M. No. 47793/2018 (delay)

By this application, the petitioner seeks condonation of delay in filing the writ petition.

Considering the fact that the review application was rejected by the Tribunal on 13.08.2018, and the impugned order was passed on 08.05.2018, we are of the view that there was no need to file this application. The same is accordingly dismissed.

W.P.(C) 12327/2018

Issue notice.

Counsel for the respondent accepts notice. Let a complete paper book be supplied within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto may be filed before the next date.

List on 16.05.2019.

C.M. No. 47795/2018 (For filing additional documents)

By this application, the petitioner seeks leave to place on record additional documents in the form of circulars.

The application is allowed.

C.M. No. 47796/2018 (Stay)

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Considering the nature of the relief granted, we are not inclined to pass any interim orders.

The application is dismissed.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2018
rd