



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. V.S.R. Krishna & Mr. Subodh
Kumar Kaushik, Advs.**

versus

MAMTA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

16.05.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners to serve a copy of paper book on the respondent during the course of the day.

Let counter affidavit be filed by the respondent within four weeks.

List on 28.08.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 16, 2019

kks