



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

ORDER

% **28.08.2019**

The Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Sistani and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani) has not assembled as Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Sistani is on leave today.

Renotify on 13th December, 2019.

By Order

(Court Master)

AUGUST 28, 2019

'AA'/