

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR**

**JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **13.12.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent is stated to be unwell. An adjournment is sought on his behalf.
2. List on 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.

**S.MURALIDHAR, J**

**TALWANT SINGH, J**

**DECEMBER 13, 2019/ AK**