



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C)12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, Senior Central
Government Counsel with Mr. Kapil
D. Yadav and Mr. Prithvi Yadav,
Advocates.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

23.05.2022

%

CM APPL. 24178/2022 (for exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 24177/2022 (for early hearing)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners accepts notice.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.

W.P.(C)12327/2018

W.P.(C)12327/2018

1



4. List the matter on 15.07.2022.
5. The next date fixed i.e.14.09.2022 stands cancelled.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 23, 2022/nd