



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, Senior Central
Government Counsel with Mr.
Gaurabh Sharma, Mr. Rahul Ranjan
Singh, Advocates.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

15.07.2022

%

1. Rejoinder stated to have been filed by the petitioner has been returned under objection. Let the counsel check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
2. List for consideration on 22.08.2022.
3. Parties shall file a brief note of submissions before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 15, 2022/nd