



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh and Mr. Pushplata
Singh, Advocates.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Tiwari, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.08.2022

%

1. No time left.
2. Re-notify on 18.11.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 22, 2022/NA