



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, Sr. Central Govt.
counsel

versus

MAMTA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

21.09.2022

%

C.M. No. 41839/2022 (Exemption)

1. Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

C.M. No. 41838/2022 (early hearing)

2. No ground is made out to advance the date of hearing. However, with the consent of parties, it is directed that the matter shall be taken up for hearing at 12.30 p.m. on 18.11.2022, date already fixed.

3. Application is disposed of.

4. Parties shall file a brief note of submissions, before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 21, 2022/yg