



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, Senior Central
Government Counsel with Mr. Ashish
Singh, SCGC and Mr. Santosh
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Tiwari, Advocate (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

18.11.2022

%

CM APPL. 49579/2022 (addl. documents)

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. The additional documents are taken on record. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12327/2018

3. Arguments heard in part.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time to address arguments and produce all the relevant office memorandums

W.P.(C) 12327/2018

1



on the subject of the eligibility of widowed/divorced daughter for grant of family pension.

5. List on 09.12.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2022
‘rs’