



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12327/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Advocate for
Mr. Avnish Singh, Advocate.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

13.01.2023

%

1. Matter was last heard on 18.11.2022. Since substantial arguments are yet to be advanced, the matter is released from part-heard.
2. List before the concerned roster Bench for directions on 02.03.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 13, 2023/NA