



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MAMTA DEVI Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA
ORDER
02.03.2023

% Request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. S.S. Tiwari,
Advocate.

Adjourned to August 02, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MARCH 2, 2023/A