



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12327/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Avnish Singh, Adv.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.S.S.Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

07.03.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an accommodation.
2. At request, list on 15.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 7, 2024

sr