



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, SPC with Ms.
Pushplata Singh, Advocate

versus

MAMTA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for petitioners seeks time to file some documents which are necessary to adjudicate the present petition.
2. Let needful be done within four weeks with an advance copy to other side.
3. Renotify on 12.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 15, 2024/rk