



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, Sr. PC with
Mr. Vishal Kumar Yadav, Adv. for UOI

versus

MAMTA DEVIRespondent

Through: Mr. SS Tiwari and Mr.
Somnath Bhattacharya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **12.11.2024**

As the Bench has to rise at 4.30 pm, renotify on 19 December
2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any