



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr.Avnish Singh, SPC with
Mr.Kapil Yadav, GP and
Mr.Anant Yadav, Adv.

versus

MAMTA DEVIRespondent
Through: Mr.Somnath Bhattacharya and
Mr.Pradeep Kumar Tripathi,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
28.04.2025

No time left.

Re-list on 8th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 28, 2025/sg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)