



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. Union of India remains unrepresented.
2. List on 27.04.2026 after notifying its counsel.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

“SK”