



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

MAMTA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

As it is already 4.20 pm and this Bench is rising at 4.30 pm, re-
notify on 7 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/pa