



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand, SPC with
Mr. Kush Garg, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Tripathi and Mr. Somnath
Bhattacharya, Advs.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

01.07.2026

CM APPL. 39732/2026

1. The prayer in this application is that WP(C) 12327/2018 be listed in the supplementary list on 7 July 2026, the next date fixed in the matter.

2. As the writ petition is of 2018, we allow the prayer. We direct that the writ petition be shown in the supplementary list on the said date.

3. The application is allowed.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 1, 2026/AR