



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand (SPC) with
Mr. Kush Garg & Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj,
Adv.

versus

MAMTA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Somnath Bhattacharya,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

07.07.2026

1. Mr. Vedansh Anand, learned SPC appearing for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter. No letter for adjournment has been circulated. Moreover, this is a writ petition of 2018. We accordingly reluctantly adjourn the matter to tomorrow.

2. Learned counsel should be ready to argue the matter failing which we would proceed on the basis of the record and after hearing the counsel who are available.

3. Renotify on 8 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 7, 2026/df