



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC013775292018

+ **W.P.(C) 12327/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

MAMTA DEVIRespondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Tiwari, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **04.08.2026**

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on the ground of non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner on account of medical emergency.

2. Renotify on 21 September 2026. The matter would not be treated as part-heard.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

AUGUST 4, 2026/yg